EAAA

05-18-2000

| FORM PTO-1595 | | | | | | |
|---------------|--|---|-------------------------|------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | 10136110 | | T | | MENT OF COMMERCE |
| To ti | he Honorable Commissioner of Pa | atents and Trademarks: Please re | ecord the attach | ed origina | documents or co | opy thereof. |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ie | s): | | | | M ≡ |
| | Wei-Ray LIN | | | | | |
| 2. | Name and address of receive | ving party(ies): | | | | |
| | NANYA TECHNOLOGY Co 336, Sec. 1, Nankan Road | DRPORATION , Luchu, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R | .O.C. | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): | | Merger Change of Nan | ne | | |
| | (a) The execution date (b) The title is: ME | tent number(s): together with a new application (s) of the application is/are: THODS FOR PRODUCING C NDOM-ACCESS MEMORY | n: ierewith | | NTACT PLUGS | |
| | This document is being filed (a) Patent Application (b) Patent No(s). | I after filing of the application: No(s) | filed _ , issue | d | | _ or _ |
| 5. | Name and address of party GEORGE T. MARCOU KILPATRICK STOCKTON 700 13th Street, N.W., Suit Washington, D.C. 20005 | | cerning docum | nent shoul | | |
| 6. | Total number of applications | and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch | arged to deposit account. | | | | |
| 8. | Deposit Account No.: 11-0855 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original documents. | ge and belief, the foregoing info cument. | mation is true | e and corr | ect and any atta | ached copy is a |
| | George T. Marcou, Reg. Name of Person Signing | lo. 33,014 Signature | | | | Date |
| | Total numbe | r of pages including cover shee | | and docu | ıment:2 | |
| 17/200 | 00 JEMABAZZ 00000082 09562183 | DO NOT USE THIS | SPACE | | | |

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, Wei-Ray LIN |
|--|
| hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as |
| described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent: |
| Title: METHODS FOR PRODUCING CAPACITOR-NODE CONTACT PLUGS OF DYNAMIC RANDOM-ACCE |
| Filed: Serial No |
| Executed on: 6/3/1999 |
| WHEREAS, NANYA TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION of 336, SEC. 1, |
| NANKAN RD., LUCHU, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. |
| hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. |
| Assigner further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated. |
| 5) - D. S. |

Date:

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 010787 FRAME: 0848